From: Jeff Cowles <jeff(@greentielddynamics.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 06, 2021 7:22:26 AM

To: Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli
<sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer <PBoyer@azleg.gov>;David Gowan
<dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard
<JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope
<tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita
<mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Subject: RE: 2020 election ballot audit

Good morning,

| am strongly requesting that Jovan Pulitzer be a part of the 2020 voter written ballot audit team so he can use his
kinematic artifacts analysis on all ballots and envelopes in order to determine if the actual ballots are authentic from
paper to ink. This process will only take about one week to complete the 2.1 million written ballots and we can have an
answer once and for all to if voter fraud with the ballots occurred or not, simple easy request. Why is there such
resistance to this process if there is nothing to hide?

Due to the gravity of this situation & the potentially illegal actions already conducted by the Board of Supervisors, we
demand IMMEDIATE action be taken to secure the ballots & prevent any further delay.

The Legislature has plenary authority and should force legal/physical custody of the ballots to be transferred from the
Board, to the Senate, now. Remove their access. If you intend to conduct the audit in the County Election & Tabulation
Center, we implore you to communicate that & order it done. Much of this confusion exists because of lack of direction,
which in the past, resulted in the ballots being physically moved by the Board onto trucks.

1. We never heard back from the Senate if the Chain of Custody was fully reviewed, or if the Video of this "Operation"
was reviewed.

2. Shredded ballots were found in a dumpster following this stunt.

We the people own our ballots for 22 months after the election, | and majority of others want our written paper ballots
to be audited to assure a fair election. If there is nothing to hide, why is there such a fight to keep the audits being done
on our written ballots? Please let the truth be revealed! If there is no fraud so be it, but this needs to be determined
from our actual voter ballots!

Also, please address the crisis at the border and get the southern border shut down in order to keep us safe from
overwhelming immigrant insurgence! These immigrants many infected with Covid 19 and many are criminals. Trumps
policies were working to help with the illegal immigration and then Biden reversed his policies and now we have a

disaster at the border!

Regards,
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